the transfer of the second	MUMBAI
Original Application No.	f 20 DISTRICT Applicant/s
(Advocate	
The State	versus of Maharashtra and others
(Presenting Officer	Respondent/s
(Presenting Onicer	
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	10.10.2016
	O.A No 984/2016
	Smt Dr R.D Raokhande Applicant
	The State of Maharashtra & Ors Respondents
	Heard Shri S.S Dere, learned advocate f
	the applicant and Shri M.D Lonkar, learned
	Special Counsel for the Respondent.
	Learned Advocate Shri Lonkar seeks or

DATE: 10/10/16 CORAM:

Hon'ble Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL

(Vice - Chairman)
Hon'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)

APPEARANCE:

Shrillant 5. S. Deze

Advocate for the Applicant

Stri Sm. M.D. Lohkar

Spl. Course

weeks time to file reply so that the matter can be worked out finally.

Status quo to continue till next dte. The matter is fixed for filing reply on 24.10.2016.

Sd/-

(Rajiv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman

Akn

Original Application No. of	20 District Applicant/s
(Advocate	
	versus
The State of	f Maharashtra and others
	Respondent/s
(Presenting Officer	
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	10.10.2016
	O.A No 255/2016
	Dr V.K Patne App!cant Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors Respondents
	Heard Shri A.V Bandiwadekar, learned advocate for the applicant and Smt Kranti S. Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondent.
BATE: 10 10 16	Affidavit in rejoinder is filed by the
CORAM: Hon'ble Shri, RAJIV AGARWAL	Applicant. O.A is admitted. Respondents are a
(Vice - Chairman) Hon'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)	liberty to file sur-rejoinder, if need be.
ADDE AT ALICEC .	
Shrisar A. V. Bandicoado, Ka	Place for final hearing on 8.11.2016.
Advocate for the Applicant Shri /Emt. S. C. C. Leo a.	
D. A. cas admitted	Sd/-
-Adj. To S.O. to 8/11/16.	(Rajiv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman

Original Application No. of	20	District Applicant/s
(Advocate) versus	
(Presenting Officer	of Maharashtr	a and others Respondent/s)
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Tribunal's orders
	10.10.20	<u>16</u>
		O.A No 694/2016
	Shri T.L W	Vankhede Applicant Vs. of Maharashtra & Ors Respondents
		rd Shri A.R Joshi, learned advocate for icant and Smt Kranti S. Gaikwad
		resenting Officer for the Respondent.
	Δffi	davit in rejoinder is filed by the
DATE: 10/10/16	100	. O.A is admitted. Respondents are a
CORAM: Hon'ble Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL (Vice - Chairman)		file sur-rejoinder, if need be.
APPEARANCE: Shrisa A. R. Joshi	Pla	ce for final hearing on 27.10.2016.
Advocate for the Applicant Shri/Smt.: K.S. G. Co. Loosad		\$d/- ≬
Rejoinder filed by Applica	Akn	(Rajiv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman
Adj. To 27/10/16 O. A. is admitted Fy	AKII	

La company of the second of	MUMBAI
Original Application No. of	20 DISTRICT Applicant/s
(AdvocateThe State of	versus of Maharashtra and others Respondent/s
(Presenting Officer	
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders.	Tribunal's orders
	10.10.2016
	O.A No 835/2016
	Shri S.S Benake Applicant Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors Respondents
	Heard Shri S.S Dere, holding for Shri M.V Thorat, learned advocate for the applicant and Smt K.S Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
DATE: 10 (0) 6 CORAM: Hon'ble Shri. RAHV AGARWAL (Vice - Chairman) Hen'ble Shri R. E. MALIK (Member) APPEARANCE:	Learned Advocate Shri Dere states that the title of the Original Application is required to be amended and instead of Principal Secretary, Public Health Department, the Respondent no. 1 is Principal Secretary, Medical Education and Drugs Department. He, therefore, prayed that he may be allowed to amend the title of the O.A. The oral request of the learned Advocate to amend the title of the O.A is granted.
Shrifsme S. S. Deze holding Shrifsme S. S. Deze holding Advocate for the Applicant Shrifsmt : K. S. Geeleead C.D.O P.O. for the Respondents	Amendment to be carried out within one week and copy of the amended O.A be served on the Respondents. S.O to 17.10.2016.
Adj 10 - 5.0. +0 17/10/16.	S.O. to 17.710.2010.

Sd/-

(Rajiv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman

Akn

O.A.No. 614/2014 with O.A.938/2016

Shri D.E. Hirde (OA 614/14) Shri V.V. Chavan & Ors (OA 938/16)

... Applicant

Vs.
The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri C.T. Chandratre, learned Advocate in O.A.614/2014, Smt Kranti Gaikwad, the learned P.O. for the respondent nos.1 & 2, Shri M.R. Patil, the learned Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3 to 7 in O.A.938/2016, Shri S.S. Dere, the learned Advocate for the Applicant in O.A.938/2016, Smt Gaikwad, learned P.O. for Respondent Nos.1, 2, 3 and 5 and Shri C.T. Chandratre, the learned Advocate for Respondent No.4 therein.

We have heard the submissions at the Bar. The learned Advocate Shri Dere insisted on interim orders to be made in order to make sure that 26th May, 2016 in his O.A. (Exb.A, Page 15 of the Paper Book) is not given effect to order as of today reserving his right.

In view of the fact that the matter is already pending and pleadings have been completed, the Respondents must file their Affidavit-in-Reply in OA 938/2016 on the next dayt and irrespective of whether the said reply is filed or not, the OA shall also proceed to its next stage. It is possible that-we may hear both the OAs together.

Shri C.T. Chandratre, the learned Advocate and the learned P.O. are hearby directed to place formally the order above C.P.O. for the Respondents 100.1+0305. referred to in OA 614/2014 as well.

S.O. to 26.10.2016.

Sd/(R.B. Malik) (Rafiv Agarwal)
Member (J) Vice-Chairman
109.10.2016 09.10.2016

BATE: 10/10/16

CORAM:

Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL

(Vice - Chairman)

How bie Chri R. B. MALIK (Member) J

APPEARANCE:

Shrive L. C. T. Chaendrate

Rend S. S. Deze

Advocase for the Applicants.

Shri-Font: 14: S. G. acilleoad

C.T. chandrate Pour R. Hope.

COA 938/16)

Adj. Tommer

5.0. +0 26/10/16

DATE:

CORAM:

APPEARANCE:

Advocate for the Applicant
Shri/State MB. N. G. C. C. P.O. P.O. for the Respondents

Hon'ble Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL

Hon'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)

(Vice - Chairman)

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

Original Application No.	of 20	DISTRICT	Applicant/s
(Advocate			
	versus		
	The State of Maharashtra	and others	
	나 없이 그 그래 내려가 들어가		
		Re	spondent/s
(Presenting Officer	1		spondent/s
(Presenting Officer	of Coram, ers or		spondent/s
Office Notes, Office Memoranda Appearance, Tribunal's orde	of Coram, ers or)	spondent/s

M.A.303/2016 in O.A.664/2013

Shri A. H. Kaktikar ... Applicant Vs.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri M.D. Lonkar, the learned Advocate for the Applicants and Ms. N.G. Gohad, the learned Presenting Officer holding for Shri A.J. Chougule, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

The respondents must keep the relevant record for the perusal of this Bench on the next date and this direction must be complied within the time limit fixed thereyby. Hamdast.

S.O. to 24.10.2016.		
Sd/-	Sd/-	
(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 109.10.2016	(Rajiv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman 09.10.2016	

(vsm)

Original Application No.	of 20		DISTRICT Applicant/s
(Advocate			
Advocate			
	vers		
The Sta	te of Mahar	ashtra and others	
			Respondent/s
(Presenting Officer)	
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Tribuna)'	s orders
		M-A-254/2016	in O.A.614/2016
		S.K. Manthalkar	
		Vs.	
	The S	State of Mah. & o	rs Respondents
	the		andiwadekar, the learned ant and Ms. N.G. Gohad, ting Officer for the
DATE: 10/10/16	under	ed Advocate Sl	is taken on record nri G.A. Bandiwadekan nder during the course of
CORAM: Hon'ble Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL (Vice - Chairman) Hen'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)			t of the learned Advocate, due course. Liberty to
Shri/Shat is G. A. Boudicaxo	Ookan	Sd/-	Sd/-
Advocate for the Applicant Sheri/Smt. M.B. M. G. Gologo CPCTP. Of for the Respondents Peply Filed & C. B. Sec. 1 O. A. is Adunt Significant of the Respondents Adj To. is Adunt Significant of the Respondents Adj To. is Adunt) n	(R.B. Malik) Member (J) (0).10.2016	(Rajjiv Agal-wal) Vice-Chairman 09.10.2016
mention is greated	(vsm)		

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

O.A.No. 195/2015 with 265/2015 with 985/2015

Shri H.S. Avhad & Ors. (O.A.195/15) Shri M. L.Shirsat (O.A.265/15) ... Applicants Shri C.T. Thorat (O.A.985/15) Vs. The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri K.R. Jagdale, the learned Advocate for the applicants in O.A.No. 195/15. Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, learned Advocate for the applicant in O.A.No.265/15. Smt Kranti Gaikwad, learned P.O. holding for Shri K.B. Bhise, learned P.O. for the respondents in O.A.195/15 and also in O.A. Nos.265/15 & 985/15 for respondent nos. 1 & 2.

Shri M.D. Lonkar, the learned Advocate for the respondents no.3 in O.A.985/15 informs that his client has already taken no objection from him and Shri A.A. Desai, the learned Advocate files vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent no.3 which is taken on record.

Shri Lonkar, the learned advocate on his is formally relieved from responsibility as an advocate from the said matter.

S.O. to 07.11.2016.

Sd/-(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 09.10.2016

(Rafiv Agarwal) Vice-Chairman \09.10.2016

Sd/-

(vsm)

DATE:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL

(Vice - Chairman)

Hon bie Shri R. B. MALIK (Member) J

Shri Brut. 1 < . 5 · G C.P.O P.O for the Respondents

M. D. Lodkor - A. MO-APPROS

S. P. Mancheskar COA 265/15) A.A. Descei POOL R. HO. 3 (0,498/15)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

C.A.79/2016 in O.A.677/2012

Dr. Vishnu R. Tidke ... Applicants
V/s.

1. Smt. Sujata Saunik & 3 others ...
Respondents

Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicants and Ms. N.G. Gohad, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

Issue notice returnable on 15.10.2016.

Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.

Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of C.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988.

The service may be done by hand delivery / speed post / courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within four weeks. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

S.O. to 15th November, 2016. The learned C.P.O. do waive service.

lokarc.

Sd/-

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) Member (J) (VSM) (Rajly Agarwal) Vice-Chairman 09.10.2016

Hon'ble Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL
(Vice - Chairman)

Hon'ble Shri. R. B. MALIK (Member)

APPEARANCE:

Shri. Shri. A. U. B. Challococodok

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri. /Shri. M. B. M. G. G. Chael

C.P.OTT.O. for the Respondents

Adj. To. S. O. +015-1016

Brug

DATE: 10 10 16

CORAM:

Original Application No. of S	20	DISTRICT Applicant/s
(Advocate	wersus Maharashtra and others	Respondent/s
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal	s orders
	O.A.112	<u> 2015</u>
DATE: 16/10/16 CORAM: Shy' R. B. Malik (M19) Hon'ble lustice Shri A. H. Josin (Chairman) Hon'b: Shri M. Rameshkuttar (Member) A Are: N. NCE: Shri — S. S. Deve	Applicant and Ms. S. Sury Officer for the Respondent Shri Dere, the lead directions be given to the result of the Applicant in It may not be accurate for comments, but it needs possibility that there may comprehending my order for me to make final anno I direct that the Responders result of the Applicant of the	ere, the learned Advocate for the rawanshi, the learned Presenting s. The Advocate requests that the Respondent - MPSC to place the a sealed cover on the next date. If the the the tent is a sealed to be mentioned that there is a say have been some mix up in of 20.10.2014. It is not possible uncement today, but as of today, then the tent in a sealed cover on the next there submissions which if need be
Advocate for the Applicant Start Seat : S. Sury AWANShi		Sd/-
Adj. To. 24/10/16	(skw)	(R.B. Malik) 0 0 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

	UMBAI		
	ν,)ISTRICT	
Original Application No.	10	Appli	cant/s
(Advocate)		
	versus		
The State of	Maharashtra and others		
		Respon	dent/s
(Presenting Officer)		
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or	Tribunal's	orders	
directions and Registrar's orders			
	M.A.405/2016 in	O.A.980/2016	
	Shri S.P. Yadav & Ors.	Applican	ts
	Vs.		
	The State of Mah. & o	rs Respond	ents
	Heard Smt. Punam	Mahajan, the learned	Advocate
	for the Applicants and Sm Presenting Officer for the Re	it. K.S. Gaikwad, the	e learned
	This MA has been for Applicants are seeking similar	iled to sue jointly. A	As all the
	is allowed, subject to payme	ent of Court Fees, if no	ot already
	paid.		1.4
		Sd/-	M C
			0.10.1
DATE: I Oliolic		(R.B. Malik)	
CORAM: Shri R.B. Malik (MJ) Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)		Member (J)	
		10.10.2016	
Hon ble Shri M. Rameshkumar (Member) A	(skw)		
APPEARANCE:			
shown: PANEM Manger			
Advocate for the Applicant			
Shri/Smt.: K.S. Galkwad C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent/s			
At To MA is allowed.			
W			- 1- 1- W

Original Application No. of	20 DISTRICT Applicant/s				
(Advocate					
(Advocate) versus The State of Maharashtra and others Respondent/s					
(Presenting Officer					
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders				
	O.A.279/2016				
	Dr. S.V. Gaikwad Applicant Vs.				
	The State of Mah. & ors Respondents				
	Heard Shri J.N. Kamble holding for Shri G. Sadavarte, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. N.G. Gohad holding for Shri K.B. Bhise, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents. Shri Kamble makes a statement that the Applicant does not want to file Rejoinder. Admit. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not				
	Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A.				
DATE: 10/10/16 CORAM: SMY R.B. Malik (Mo) Hon'ble harder Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hen's Managakkumar (Member) A	This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988. The questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.				
APPLY ACE: Shrif	The service may be done by hand delivery / speed post / courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within four weeks. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.				
C.P.O ? for the Respondent's Adv. To	Considering the facts in light of the submissions, this matter be placed before the Bench on 8th November, 2016.				
# CL	Sd/-				
	(R.B. Malik) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				

(skw)

DISTRICT

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI**

of 20

riginal Application No. of	f 20 District
	Applicant/s
.dvocate	
Trocker and the second	
	versus
: The State	of Maharashtra and others
	Respondent/s
resenting Officer)
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,	
Appearance, Tribunal's orders or	Tribunal's orders
directions and Registrar's orders	
	O.A.905/2016
	Shri K.P. Patil Applicant
	Shri K.P. Patil Applicant Vs.
	The State of Mah. & ors Respondents
3	
	Heard Smt. Punam Mahajan, the learned Advoca
	for the Applicant and Shri N.K. Rajpurohit, the learner Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
	Smt. Mahajan, the learned Advocate mentioned the
	matter after it was adjourned. Heard. She makes statement that the Applicant does not want to fi
	Rejoinder. Admit.
	Tribunal may take the case for final disposal
	this stage and separate notice for final disposal need n
	be issued.
	Applicant is authorized and directed to serve of Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing du
	authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper bo
DATE: 10/10/16	of O.A.
CORAM AND OR OF AN AMERICA	This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule
Hor. ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)	of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedu Rules, 1988. The questions such as limitation as
hen Shri M: Rameshkumar (Member) A	alternate remedy are kept open.
APPER PANCE:	The service may be done by hand delivery / spe
lynam mahang	post / courier and acknowledgement be obtained a produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Regist
Advances for the Applicant	within four weeks. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit
for the Respondent's	compliance and notice.
tor the Kespandent's	Considering the facts in light of the submission
dy. To. 10/11/16.	this matter be placed before the 2 nd Division Bench hearing on 10 th November, 2016.
A177	-
ble	041
	Sd/-

(skw)

(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 10.10.2016

Original Application No.	of 20	0	District		
				Ар	plicant/s
(Advocate(Presenting Officer	The State of I) versus Maharashtra and otl	ners	" Resp	ondent/s
Office Notes, Office Memorand Appearance, Tribunal's or directions and Registrar's	ders or	Tre	ibunal's orders		
		M.A. 407/2	2016 in O.A.	.642/20	16
		Shri G.J. Rasal Vs. The State of Ma		. Applica	
		Advocate for the A learned Presenting C		Ms. N.G. spondents.	Gohad, the
		At the outset time to take instru- wanted to file Affida- being had to the na- not so disposed as to therefore the request	avit-in-reply her ture of the relie o prolong this n	ly implying eto. Howe f herein cla natter any	g that she ever, regard aimed, I am further and
CORAM: Shori R.B. McL. Hon'ble Pastice Shri A H. Poshi Che	irman)	Regard being circumstances hereing expedited and the expedited and the expedited con 27th October, 201	pedited OA be s	he hearing of	of the OA is inal hearing
APVILAN ANCE:	1	S.O. to 27th C	October, 2016.		
Shir BA Bardwat			V *		sil
Advocate the Applicant				Sd/-	m 1 9:14
C.P.O/ No for the Respondent's Ady. To 27 10 16.			Meml	Malik) per (J) 0.2016	(8.1
	ge	(skw)			

Priginal Application No.	of 20	DISTRICT Applicant/s
Advocate		
	versus	
T	he State of Maharashtra	and others
		Respondent/s
Presenting Officer)
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Appearance, Tribunal's order directions and Registrar's or	s or	Tribunal's orders
		O.A.982/2016
	Shri N.M. P Vs.	athan Applicant
		of Mah. & ors Respondents

Heard Smt. Punam Mahajan, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. K.S. Gaikwad holding for Shri N.K. Rajpurohit, the learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

Issue notice returnable on 10.11.2016.

Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.

Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988 and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

The service may be done by hand delivery / speed post / courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within four weeks. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

S.O. to 10th November, 2016.

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 10.10.2016

(skw)

ANGEN NCE:

NCE:

NCE:

NAME MANAGE

Accepted for the Applicant

Charles for the Respondent/s

Adj. To 10/11/2016.

Original Application No.	of 20 District			
(Advocate	Applicant/s			
	versus			
The State of Maharashtra and others				
7	Respondent/s			
(Presenting Officer)			
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders			
	O.A.980/2016			
	Shri S.P. Yadav & Ors Applicants			
	The State of Mah. & ors Respondents			
	Heard Smt. Punam Mahajan, the learned Advocate for the Applicants and Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.			
	Issue notice returnable on 20.11.2016.			
	Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.			
DATE: 10/10/16	Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.			
CORAM: Ston R.B. MOLIK (MD) Ion'ble restrice State A. H. Boshi (Chairman) Len'ble State Hurneshkumar (Member) A APPLINANCE:	This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988 and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.			
dvocate for the Applicant Her/Smt: K.S. Galkwad LPO/P.O. for the Respondent/s	The service may be done by hand delivery / speed post / courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within four weeks. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.			
1411114	S.O. to 10th November, 2016.			
dj. To				
4	Sd/- (R.B. Malik) \ 0.10.16			
	Member (.I)			

(skw)

10.10.2016